
At the CREC Academy of Science and Innovation 
Counseling Department we offer a variety of services 
to support your child’s academic needs and goals 
and social/emotional health such as:

School Counselors
School Counselors are responsible for delivering 
a Student Success Plan to every student at ASI. 
The Student Success Plan (SSP) is an individualized 
student-driven plan that will be developed to address 
every student’s needs and interests, to help every 
student stay connected in school, and to achieve 
postsecondary educational and career goals. The 
SSP will begin in the 6th grade and continue through 
high school to provide the student with support and 
assistance in setting goals for social, emotional, 
physical, and academic growth; meeting rigorous high 
school expectations, and exploring postsecondary 
education and career interests. 

School Social Workers
Social Workers provide services to middle and high 
school students. Social Work services are either 
mandated as part of a student’s Individualized Service 
Plan or they may be requested by staff and/or parents. 
Social Workers run individual and group therapeutic 
sessions, perform crisis interventions on an as needed 
basis, and collaborate with school personnel regarding 
behavioral interventions, social/emotional concerns, 
and best practices within the school regarding 
students with emotional needs.  
If you would like to discuss a recent incident that has 
taken place at home or school, or would like advice 
on available services inside and outside of school 
please feel free to reach out.

Welcome!
• Non-Mandated Counseling Services
• Mandated Counseling Services
• Student Success Plans
• Support in Scheduling
• Support in Academic Success

School Counselors

Jennifer Asmar
Counseling Team Leader
Grade 9
jasmar@crec.org

Erin Shemeth 
Grade 6 
Grade 7
eshemeth@crec.org

Justin Escobales
NCAA Site Supervisor
Grade 8
Grade 10 ~ Last Names A-E
Grade 11 ~ Last Names A-E
Grade 12 ~ Last Names A-B
jescobales@crec.org

Katie Mangione
Grade 10 ~ Last Names F-Z
Grade 11 ~ Last Names F-Z
Grade 12 ~ Last Names C-I
kmangione@crec.org

Liz Woods  
Grade 12 ~ Last Names J-Z
ewoods@crec.org

School Social Workers

Michelle Lopez, LMSW
mlopez@crec.org

Sarah Mucci, LCSW
smucci@crec.org

Whitney Amundsen, LCSW 
wamundsen@crec.org

Administrative Assistant

Rachel Sclare, MA
rsclare@crec.org


